Listed on: 11.04.2017
Before Ld. Regsitrar
Court No.2

Item No. 10

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9287 OF 2014

SJVN Ltd. ..Petitioner

VERSUS

Sangh Dass (D) Thr. Lrs.

.. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 23.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 01.12.2016 of this Court in respect of the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent.

List the matter again on 11.04.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf all the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete on Lrs. Of sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY of APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
- 2. Mr. YashPal Dhingra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2